Resident # Unsuccessful
Area Name Species Only Hunt Type Weapon Start Date End Date # of Permits # Leftover Applicants % Successful
Benedictine Bottoms Wildlife Area Deer No Youth Legal 09/02/2023 09/05/2023 2 6 25.00%
Benedictine Bottoms Wildlife Area WT Antlerless No Youth Legal 09/07/2023 09/10/2023 2 100.00%
Benedictine Bottoms Wildlife Area WT Antlerless No Youth Legal 09/02/2023 09/05/2023 2 100.00%
Benedictine Bottoms Wildlife Area Deer No Youth Legal 09/07/2023 09/10/2023 2 1 66.67%
Benedictine Bottoms Wildlife Area Deer No Open Muzzleloader 09/11/2023 09/24/2023 3 45 6.25%
Benedictine Bottoms Wildlife Area Duck/Goose No Open Legal 10/29/2023 10/29/2023 2 103 1.90%
Benedictine Bottoms Wildlife Area Duck/Goose No Open Legal 10/31/2023 10/31/2023 2 87 2.25%
Benedictine Bottoms Wildlife Area Duck/Goose No Open Legal 11/2/2023 11/2/2023 2 45 4.26%
Benedictine Bottoms Wildlife Area Duck/Goose No Open Legal 11/5/2023 11/5/2023 2 49 3.92%
Benedictine Bottoms Wildlife Area Deer No Open Archery 10/01/2023 10/31/2023 4 54 6.90%
Benedictine Bottoms Wildlife Area Duck/Goose No Open Legal 11/7/2023 11/7/2023 2 24 7.69%
Benedictine Bottoms Wildlife Area Deer No Open Archery 11/1/2023 11/28/2023 4 95 4.04%
Benedictine Bottoms Wildlife Area Duck/Goose No Open Legal 11/9/2023 11/9/2023 2 11 15.38%
Benedictine Bottoms Wildlife Area Deer No Open Archery 12/11/2023 12/31/2023 4 26 13.33%
Benedictine Bottoms Wildlife Area Duck/Goose No Open Legal 11/12/2023 11/12/2023 2 23 8.00%
Benedictine Bottoms Wildlife Area Duck/Goose No Open Legal 11/14/2023 11/14/2023 2 9 18.18%
Benedictine Bottoms Wildlife Area Deer No Open Legal 11/29/2023 12/1/2023 3 68 4.23%
Benedictine Bottoms Wildlife Area Duck/Goose No Open Legal 11/16/2023 11/16/2023 2 13 13.33%
Benedictine Bottoms Wildlife Area Duck/Goose No Open Legal 11/19/2023 11/19/2023 2 33 5.71%
Benedictine Bottoms Wildlife Area Deer No Open Legal 12/2/2023 12/4/2023 3 55 5.17%
Benedictine Bottoms Wildlife Area Duck/Goose No Open Legal 11/21/2023 11/21/2023 2 8 20.00%
Benedictine Bottoms Wildlife Area Deer No Open Legal 12/5/2023 12/7/2023 3 34 8.11%
Benedictine Bottoms Wildlife Area Duck/Goose No Open Legal 11/23/2023 11/23/2023 2 12 14.29%
Benedictine Bottoms Wildlife Area Deer No Open Legal 12/8/2023 12/10/2023 3 30 9.09%
Benedictine Bottoms Wildlife Area Duck/Goose No Open Legal 11/26/2023 11/26/2023 1 31 3.13%
Benedictine Bottoms Wildlife Area Duck/Goose No Open Legal 1/28/2024 1/28/2024 1 125 0.79%
Benedictine Bottoms Wildlife Area Duck/Goose No Open Legal 11/28/2023 11/28/2023 2 3 40.00%
Benedictine Bottoms Wildlife Area Duck/Goose No Open Legal 11/30/2023 11/30/2023 2 2 50.00%
Benedictine Bottoms Wildlife Area Duck/Goose No Open Legal 1/25/2024 1/25/2024 2 91 2.15%
Benedictine Bottoms Wildlife Area Duck/Goose No Open Legal 12/3/2023 12/3/2023 2 22 8.33%
Benedictine Bottoms Wildlife Area Duck/Goose No Open Legal 1/23/2024 1/23/2024 2 100 1.96%
Benedictine Bottoms Wildlife Area Duck/Goose No Open Legal 12/5/2023 12/5/2023 2 10 16.67%
Benedictine Bottoms Wildlife Area Duck/Goose No Open Legal 1/21/2024 1/21/2024 2 171 1.16%
Benedictine Bottoms Wildlife Area Duck/Goose No Open Legal 12/31/2023 12/31/2023 1 18 5.26%
Benedictine Bottoms Wildlife Area Duck/Goose No Open Legal 12/7/2023 12/7/2023 2 10 16.67%
Benedictine Bottoms Wildlife Area Duck/Goose No Open Legal 12/10/2023 12/10/2023 2 15 11.76%
Benedictine Bottoms Wildlife Area Duck/Goose No Open Legal 12/12/2023 12/12/2023 2 8 20.00%
Benedictine Bottoms Wildlife Area Duck/Goose No Open Legal 12/28/2023 12/28/2023 2 15 11.76%
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Marais Des Cygnes National Wildlife Refuge
Marais des Cygnes National Wildlife Refuge

Marion Wildlife Area
Marion Wildlife Area
Milford State Park
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Neosho Wildlife Area
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Noe WA
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Noe WA

Noe WA

Noe WA

Noe WA

Noe WA

Noe WA

Noe WA
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Norton Wildlife Area Refuge
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Mentor
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Shotgun
Legal
Legal
Archery
Archery
Archery
Archery
Archery
Archery
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12/1/2023
12/8/2023
12/14/2023
1/5/2024
1/12/2024
11/11/2023
11/18/2023
11/23/2023
11/25/2023
12/16/2023
12/23/2023
12/30/2023

12/31/2023
1/14/2024
09/23/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/31/2023
12/3/2023
1/7/2024
1/14/2024
09/01/2023
09/01/2023
09/02/2023
09/10/2023
1/7/2024
09/30/2023
10/15/2023
10/31/2023
11/15/2023
11/30/2023
12/31/2023
09/02/2023
09/24/2023
10/05/2023
10/09/2023
10/24/2023
11/07/2023
11/21/2023
11/28/2023
12/3/2023
12/3/2023
12/10/2023
12/31/2023
1/7/2024
1/14/2024
11/12/2023
11/19/2023
11/24/2023
11/26/2023
12/17/2023
12/24/2023
12/31/2023

w
o w

PR R RPRRRPRRPRRRPRPRRPRRPRRPRRPRRPRRPRRPEPRPRURRRREPRERRRLPUAOVUURERL,EDSOCONO®

123

12

86
12
18
15
83
55
48

31

(o)}

23
19
13
32

[EEY
9NN PRw

R N NN

154
149
48
39
21
16
21
10
22

71.43%
19.61%
66.67%
14.29%
35.71%
4.44%
7.69%
5.26%
6.25%
5.68%
8.33%
9.43%
100.00%
3.13%
10.00%
14.29%
11.11%
4.17%
5.00%
7.14%
13.51%
20.00%
100.00%
25.00%
50.00%
33.33%
5.56%
12.50%
33.33%
33.33%
33.33%
50.00%
0.65%
0.67%
2.04%
2.50%
4.55%
5.88%
4.55%
9.09%
4.35%



Old Marion County Landfill

Old Marion County Landfill
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Perry Wildlife Area
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Perry Wildlife Area
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Perry Wildlife Area
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Pottawatomie State Lake #2
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Prairie Center
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Quivira National Wildlife Refuge
Quivira National Wildlife Refuge
Quivira National Wildlife Refuge
Quivira National Wildlife Refuge
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